PICKENS COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES )ég
Effective January 1, 2011

ON SITE SEWAGE MANAGE

[a—

. Sewage System and site evaluation:
Residential for houses and mobile homes

a. up to 1000 square feet § 150

b. 1001 - 2000 square feet $ 200

c. 2001 - 3000 square feet $ 250

d. 3001 - 4000 square feet $ 350

e. 4001 or mo% square feet $ 450
2. Commercial Systems

a. <2000 gallons per day $ 300

b. >2000 gallori&?er day $ 500
3. Central Systems (2 or more units)

a. planreview $ 300

b. plus per unit or structure $ 100
4. Experimental System (approved by DHR) $ 750
5. Repair and addition permits

a. residential § 50

b. commercial $ 150

c. central $ 300

d. experimental $§ 300
6. Re-inspection of site or system $ 100
7. Site evaluation with plat § 50
8. Existing system evaluation $ 100
9. Septic Tank Pumpers

a. inspection and permit per vehicle $ 100

b. land disposal of septage per property $1,000
10. Subdivision application fee (per lot)

a. 1 -7 lots (minor subdivision) $ 100

b. 8-20 lots § 75

c. 21 or more lots $ 50
11. Unauthorized site modifications - 2 x usual permit fee
12. Monitoring fee - per inspection

(alternative and experimental systems) $ 50
FOOD SERVICE
1. Application and plan review

a. new permanent establishments $ 200

b. simple change of ownership $ 100

c. minor changes (not structural) § 150

d. major changes (structural) $ 200



SARLE ol

Annual Inspection Fees

a. 1-25seats

b. 26 -75 seats

c. 76 -150 seats

d. 151 or more seats
Mobile Service Only
Catering Only
Temporary Event
Re-inspections

a. due to serious violations

b. requested graded inspection
Late payment fee (per month)

Application and plan review
Plan review for existing establishment
Plan review for already started establishment
Annual Inspection Fees
a. 35 or less units, rooms or campsites
b. 36 or more unit, rooms or campsites
Re-inspection
Late payment fee (per month)

4.
S
6.

NG POOLS

Application and Plan Review

0 - 1000 square feet

1001 - 2000 square feet
2001 - 3000 square feet
3001 - 4000 square feet
4001 square feet or greater

Plan Review for Existing Pool Modification

sBoaecos

Annual Inspection Fees
a. Pools
b.  Spas
Re-inspection
Late payment fee

Operating without re-inspection or valid permit

WELLS

Evaluation, inspection and sampling

& o8 B @ o8 B Ul iR C R

a2 o5

o5 5 o5 5 o5

Minor Modification (does not alter pool hydraulics) $
b.  Major Modification (alters pool hydraulics)

$

$
$
$
$
$

100
200
300
400
100
100
100

50
100
50

200
150
300

100
150
50

200
300
400
500
600

100
200

150
100
50
50
300

50



Establishment Permit (annual)

Artist License (bi-annual)

Establishment Plan Review

Guest Artist License (30 day maximum)
Temporary Establishment Permit (7 days max.)
Temporary Artist License (7 days max.)
Re-inspection (After second inspection)

FiENLY el e

LEAD

Evaluation of premises

VARIANCE REQUEST

Hearing for variance from certain regulations
COPY REQUESTS

More than 3 copies - .25 per page

300
100
i
50
50
50
50

&2 5 5 5 o5 B9 BB

$ 250

$ 200



	Pickens Fee Page 1
	pickens Fee Page2
	Pickens Fee Page 3

