PICKENS COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES Effective January 1, 2011

M

ON SITE SEWAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

1. Sewage System and site evaluation:		
Residential for houses and mobile homes		
a. up to 1000 square feet	\$	150
b. 1001 - 2000 square feet	\$	200
c. 2001 - 3000 square feet	\$	250
d. 3001 - 4000 square feet	\$	350
e. 4001 or more square feet	\$	450
2. Commercial Systems	.4	,,,
a. <2000 gallons per day	\$	300
b. ≥2000 gallons per day	\$	500
3. Central Systems (2 or more units)	4	
a. plan review	\$	300
b. plus per unit or structure	\$	100
4. Experimental System (approved by DHR)	\$	750
5. Repair and addition permits		
a. residential	\$	50
b. commercial	\$	150
c. central	\$	300
d. experimental	\$	300
6. Re-inspection of site or system	\$	100
7. Site evaluation with plat	\$	50
8. Existing system evaluation	\$	100
9. Septic Tank Pumpers		
a. inspection and permit per vehicle	\$	100
b. land disposal of septage per property	\$1	,000
10. Subdivision application fee (per lot)		
a. 1 - 7 lots (minor subdivision)	\$	100
b. 8 - 20 lots	\$	75
c. 21 or more lots	\$	50
11. Unauthorized site modifications - 2 x usual permit fee		
12. Monitoring fee - per inspection	d)	<i></i> 0
(alternative and experimental systems)	\$	50

FOOD SERVICE

1. Application as	nd plan review
-------------------	----------------

	5: 1. mark 1 = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
a.	new permanent establishments	\$ 200
b.	simple change of ownership	\$ 100
c.	minor changes (not structural)	\$ 150
d.	major changes (structural)	\$ 200

2.	Annual Inspection Fees			
	a. 1 - 25 seats	\$	100	
	b. 26 - 75 seats	\$		
	c. 76 - 150 seats	\$	300	
	d. 151 or more seats	\$		
3.	Mobile Service Only	\$		
4.	Catering Only	\$	100	
5.	Temporary Event	\$	100	
6.	Re-inspections			
	a. due to serious violations	\$	50	
	b. requested graded inspection	\$	100	
7.	Late payment fee (per month)	\$	50	
ТО	URIST ACCOMMODATIONS			
1.	Application and plan review	\$	200	
2.	Plan review for existing establishment		150	
3.	Plan review for already started establishment	\$	300	
4.	Annual Inspection Fees			
	a. 35 or less units, rooms or campsites	\$	100	
_	b. 36 or more unit, rooms or campsites	\$	150	
5.	Re-inspection	\$.	50	
6.	Late payment fee (per month)			
SV	WIMMING POOLS			
1.	Application and Plan Review			
1.	a. 0 - 1000 square feet	Φ	200	
	b. 1001 - 2000 square feet	\$		
	c. 2001 - 3000 square feet	\$		
	d. 3001 - 4000 square feet	\$		
	e. 4001 square feet or greater	\$	500	
2	Plan Review for Existing Pool Modification	Ф	600	
4.	a. Minor Modification (does not alter pool hydraulics)	Φ	100	
		Φ		
3.	b. Major Modification (alters pool hydraulics) Annual Inspection Fees	Ф	200	
٥.	~ ·.	đ	150	
	a. Pools b. Spas	4	150	
4.	Re-inspection	\$	100	
5.	Late payment fee	\$	50	
6.		\$	50	
0.	Operating without re-inspection or valid permit	Ф	300	
WI	ELLS		11.22	
Eva	aluation, inspection and sampling	\$	50	

BODY ART

1.	Establishment Permit (annual)	\$ 300
2.	Artist License (bi-annual)	\$ 100
3.	Establishment Plan Review	\$ 75
4.	Guest Artist License (30 day maximum)	\$ 50
5.	Temporary Establishment Permit (7 days max.)	\$ 50
6.	Temporary Artist License (7 days max.)	\$ 50
7.	Re-inspection (After second inspection)	\$ 50

LEAD

Evaluation of premises

\$ 250

VARIANCE REQUEST

Hearing for variance from certain regulations

\$ 200

COPY REQUESTS

More than 3 copies - .25 per page